



R&D DEPARTMENT

SOPA DE AVE CON ARROZ GAMA STD

Finish product SAP code : 500061

Form SAP code: 525224

Doc Name: 500061 SOPA AVE CON ARROZ STD

Create: 26.11.2018

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replace: 16.12.2013

FINISH PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET

Rev.	Date	Modification	Written	Revised	Approved
00	16/12/13				A. Agostino
01	26/11/18	Actualización razón social y eliminación de microondas en modo empleo	MMartret		



R&D DEPARTMENT

SOPA DE AVE CON ARROZ GAMA STD

Finish product SAP code : 500061

Form SAP code: 525224

Doc Name: 500061 SOPA AVE CON ARROZ STD

Create: 26.11.2018

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replace: 16.12.2013

A) PRODUCT INFORMATION

- Trade name; SOPA DE AVE CON ARROZ

- Net Weight; 80 g - Servings: 4

- Best before: 18 meses

- Manufactured by; GALLINA BLANCA, S.A.U Plaza Europa, 42-08902 L'Hospitalet del Llobregat

- Product description:

Mezcla de ingredientes de origen animal y vegetal deshidratados que junto con aromas y especias conforman una mezcla de naturaleza pulverulenta la cual requiere de una hidratación normalmente con agua a cierta temperatura para obtener como resultado producto líquido o semi-líquido. El producto sin reconstituir se mantiene hasta la fecha de caducidad a temperatura ambiente.

- Ingredients (as labelling):

Ingredientes: Arroz 76%, sal de cocina, potenciador del sabor (glutamato monosódico), almidón de **trigo**, suero de **leche**, harina de **soja**, patata 1,3%, pollo de corral 0,9%, aromas (con **apio**), cebolla 0,8%, grasa de gallina, almidón de maíz, aceite de oliva 0,4%, extracto de levadura, especias, puerro 0,05%, **apio**, ajo, zanahoria.

- Puede contener trazas de **huevo, pescado y crustáceos**.

- Directions for use:

Disolver el contenido del sobre en 1 litro de agua caliente (sin que llegue a hervir) llevar a ebullición removiendo al mismo tiempo.

Dejar cocer a fuego lento durante 15 minutos removiendo de vez en cuando.

- Use and conservation conditions: Consérvese en un lugar fresco y seco

Finish product SAP code : 500061

Form SAP code: 525224

Doc Name: 500061 SOPA AVE CON ARROZ STD

Create: 26.11.2018

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replace: 16.12.2013

- Nutritional Values**Por ración**
(250 ml)****289 kJ****68 kcal****3%*****Por 100g de producto
1409 kJ/332 kcal**

INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL			
Valores medios	por 100g	por ración **	%*
Valor energético	1409 kJ/332 kcal	289 kJ/68 kcal	3%
Grasas	2,0g	< 0,5g	1%
de las cuales: saturadas	0,3g	< 0,1g	<1%
Hidratos de carbono	68,0g	14,0g	5%
de los cuales: azúcares	1,7g	< 0,5g	<1%
Fibra alimentaria	1,1g	<0,5 g	
Proteínas	10,0g	2,0 g	4%
Sal	8,5g	1,7g	28%

*% de la Ingesta de referencia de un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

** 1 ración = 250 ml de alimento preparado de acuerdo al modo de empleo

1 sobre = 4 raciones

**R&D DEPARTMENT****SOPA DE AVE CON ARROZ GAMA STD****Finish product SAP code : 500061****Form SAP code: 525224****Doc Name: 500061 SOPA AVE CON ARROZ STD**

Create: 26.11.2018

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replace: 16.12.2013

- Nutritional claims under existing regulations

*Con menos sal

*Sin conservantes ni colorantes

- Other information

Esta sopa contiene un 25% menos de sal que la media de sopas de sobre del mercado

Finish product SAP code : 500061

Form SAP code: 525224

Doc Name: 500061 SOPA AVE CON ARROZ STD

Create: 26.11.2018

FC-COID i 002 -- 11.11.10

Replace: 16.12.2013

B) PACKAGING INFORMATION:

Format	Net Weight

	Description	Size
Primary packaging		

	Description	Unt / Packing	Size
Packing			

	Size	Packing by floor	Packing by height
Palettisation			

- Head stamp:

Lot	Headstamp model	(Description of model)
Best Before	Headstamp model	(Description of model)

C) PHYSICAL & CHEMICAL AND MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS

(This parameters have been to inform always)

Physical-chemical**Microbiological**

<u>Parameter</u>	<u>Tolerance</u>
Moisture	≤10,3%
Nitrogen	1,64%±0,4
Fat	2,0% ±1,0
Ash	9,13% ± 2
Salt	7,31% ±1,5
Nitrógeno alfamínico	≥ 120 mg

<u>Parameter</u>	<u>Tolerance</u>
Bacillus cereus	<100ufc/g
Clostridium perfringens	< 100ufc/g
Staphylococcus aureus	< 100ufc/g
Salmonella en 25 g	ausencia



FOOD ALLERGEN & INTOLERANCE DECLARATION

Nº REG.

CODE: FC-CORQ.002E

EDITION: 2

DATE: 26/11/18

PROCEDIMIENTOS RELACIONADOS:

Product name: SOPA DE AVE CON ARROZ GAMA STD**Product code (GBST): 500061****We declare that the product we supply you CONTAINS the following ALLERGENIC SUBSTANCES**

<i>Directive 2007/68/EC amending Annex IIIa to Directive 2000/13/EC of the European parliament and of the Council as regards certain food ingredients</i>	NO	YES	MAY CONTAIN (*)	SPECIFY
Cereals containing gluten (A) and products thereof		X		Almidón de trigo
Crustaceans and products thereof			X	
Eggs and products thereof			X	
Fish and products thereof			X	
Peanuts and products thereof	x			
Soybeans and products thereof		X		Harina de soja
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)		X		Suero de leche
Nuts (B) and products thereof	x			
Celery and products thereof		X		Apio, Aroma
Mustard and products thereof	x			
Sesame seeds and products thereof	x			
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (C)	x			
Lupin and products thereof	x			
Mollusc and products thereof	x			

(*): Allergens may be presents in the product unintentionally due to cross-contaminations**(A):** i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains**(B):** i.e. almond (*Amigdalus communis L.*) , hazelnut (*Corylus avellana*) , walnut (*Juglans regia*), cashew (*Anacardium occidentale*), pecan nut [*Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh)K.Koch*] , Brazil nut (*Bertholletia excelsa*) , pistachio nut (*Pistacia vera*) , macadamia nut and Queensland nut (*Macadamia ternifolia*)**(C):** In case of (YES) will indicate the concentration expressed as mg/kg o mg/l SO2)

Specific part regarding suitability for celiac disease:

Cereals containing gluten (A) and products thereof

Presence on factory		Presence on line		Suitability for celiac disease (*)	
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
X		X			X

(*) in case of YES for suitability for celiac disease with presence on factory and/or on line, please send supporting documentation for managing cross-contamination (validation, analysis).

Comments:**In case of any change in the formula of the above-described product, that implies a change in this allergen declaration, we compromise to warn you 3 MONTHS before of this change.**

DATE 26.11.2018